

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1852/2021

PURVI YATIN KHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATIN YASHWANT KHARA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134378/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 438/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135133/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.135135/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P(C) No.1852/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further one week's
time to take necessary steps for filing spare copies for service on
the sole respondent. Such time is granted.

Matter to be listed after four weeks.

T.P.(Cr1.) No.438/2021

Issue notice.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER