

ITEM NO.28

Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1852/2021

PURVI YATIN KHARA

Petitioner

VERSUS

YATIN YASHWANT KHARA

Respondent

(ONLY T.P.(CRL.) NO.438 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE  
IN CHAMBER )

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 438/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135133/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.135135/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-01-2022 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, learned counsel for the petitioner had filed one spare copy of the petition instead of two copies, with a delay of five days in T.P. (C) No.1852/2021 and she has not filed any spare copy in T.P. (Cr1.) No. 438/2021.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she may be granted a couple of days to remove the defect.
3. Subject to learned counsel for the petitioner filing the spare

**copies within two days, issue notice to the respondent.**

**4. List both the matters before the Roster Bench after four weeks.**

**(ARUSHI SUNEJA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER**