

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1852/2021

PURVI YATIN KHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATIN YASHWANT KHARA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(CRL.)NO.438 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR COURT***)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135133/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.135135/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Gupta, Adv.
Mr Karan Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

List again on 20.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar