

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1852/2021

PURVI YATIN KHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATIN YASHWANT KHARA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(CRL.)NO.438 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR COURT***)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135133/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.135135/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R
T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars or to take appropriate steps to issue notice to respondent no.2. Fresh steps have already been taken.

List again on 08.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar