

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1852/2021

PURVI YATIN KHARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATIN YASHWANT KHARA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(CRL.)NO.438 OF 2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR COURT***)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021 (II-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135133/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.135135/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 438 OF 2021

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars, nor filed vakalatnama and application for transposition in respect of respondent no.2, as submitted earlier.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar

pm