

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 134378/2021, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1852/2021
PURVI YATIN KHARA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YATIN YASHWANT KHARA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY T.P.(CRL.)NO.438 OF 2021 TO BE LIST BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBERS***

IA No. 134378/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021 (II-A)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 135133/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 135135/2021

IA No. 135133/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 135135/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR
Ms. Neha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Anup Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 438/2021:

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve respondent no.2 (daughter) by tomorrow. Her submission and undertaking are placed on record.

Proof of service of notice on respondent no.2 shall be filed before 10.11.2023 in the Registry.

List on 20.11.2023.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)